Bulletin 71.8:61
D
10
01
74
X
01
2

restriction will be provided automatically unless an
optional-gain restriction is ordered.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
  61L (low-pressure)***
  61LE (low-pressure, wide proportional band)***
  61LD (low-pressure, narrow proportional band)***
  61H (high-pressure)***
  61HP (extra high-pressure)***
Table 7.  For Monitoring Applications
PILOT TYPE PARTS REQUIRED(1)
(SEE FIGURE 3)
MAXIMUM INLET
PRESSURE(2)(4)
MAXIMUM DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
ACROSS BLEED VALVE(3)
psig bar psig bar
61LD Special (Wide-Open Monitor Applications) 1, 3, 7, 9, 11, 15 60 4,1 10 0,69
61L (Working Monitor Applications, Working Pilot) 1, 3, 5, 8, 11, 16 300 20,7 10 0,69
61LD (Working Monitor Applications, Monitor Pilot) 1, 3, 6, 9, 11, 16 160 11,0 10 0,69
1.  Choice of part 11, 12, or 13 depends on speed of response desired and maximum inlet pressure.
2.  Maximum inlet pressure to the pilot is the highest pressure at which the relay orifice can shut off and is dependent on selection of relay orifice, relay spring, and bleed valve.
3.  Maximum differential pressure across bleed valve is the largest allowable difference between the pilot loading pressure and the downstream controlled pressure, and is dependent on
     selection of relay spring and bleed valve.  If these values are exceeded on monitoring applications, specify bleed orifice 1D7771 and bleed orifice cap 1D7772.
4. The pressure/temperature limits in this Bulletin and any applicable standard or code limitation should not be exceeded.
Reduced Pressure Range (Select One)
 Type 61LD
   0 to 4-inches w.c. / 0 to 10 mbar, Orange*
   3 to 12-inches w.c. / 7 to 30 mbar, Unpainted*
  Types 61L, 61LE, and 61LD
   0.25 to 2 psig / 17 mbar to 0,14 bar, Red***
   1 to 5 psig / 69 mbar to 0,35 bar, Yellow***
   2 to 10 psig / 0,14 to 0,69 bar, Blue***
   5 to 15 psig / 0,35 to 1,0 bar, Brown***
   10 to 20 psig / 0,69 to 1,4 bar, Green***
 Type 61H
   10 to 65 psig / 0,69 to 4,5 bar, Green Stripe***
 Type 61HP
   15 to 45 psig / 1,0 to 3,1 bar, Yellow***
   35 to 100 psig / 2,4 to 6,9 bar, Blue***
   100 to 300 psig / 6,9 to 20,7 bar, Red***
Optional
   Type 662 Remote Control Pilot Drive